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Dear Camp Families,

As we settle into our routines of fall — school books, year-round sports, cooler
weather — Summer Camp 2014 has become a not-so-distant memory. WOW!
What a summer! We know that all of our girls begin the fall as different young
ladies than they were at the beginning of the summer. Maybe they have gained
confidence from climbing the Alpine Tower, learning to wakeboard, or learning
to trot on a horse while posting. Some of them made new friends and gained a
sense of accomplishment by taking care of their cabins and themselves for four
weeks. Some Lassies came back to school with new songs in their hearts, and
memories of Scout on the paddleboard, and Sadie fishing. Not sure who is
missing CAMP more: the campers, the counselors, or Scout and Sadie.

We definitely are missing all of you and wish you a wonderful and successful
school year!

With the help of all the campers and counselors, Lochearn found the FUN
this summer. We enjoyed every AMAZING DAY IN THE
BEAUTIFUL STATE OF VERMONT!

The arts, waterfront, and sports fields helped shape our Lassies into greater
athletes, stronger leaders, and kinder friends. We know that Camp friend-
ships are the ones that last and sustain us throughout the years.

We want to thank all of you for being part of the 2014 Lochearn
experience, and can't wait to see you in 2015!

Positively,

Tony and Stacie

Ten great memories of 2014:
. Hot Air Balloons

. S-Day Cookouts

. Sunday Night Campfires

. Blue/Green Everything

. Singing in the line for Store
. Overnights and S'mores

. Singing in Highland Hall

. Paddleboarding with Scout
. Climbing the Alpine Tower
10. “Alice in Wonderland!”
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{ittle girls witn DREAMS

become WoMeN with VISIONS.

—Unknown

We are so excited and honored to announce the new members of the Five Year Club! Upon their
induction, the Five Year Club celebrated with an ice cream and mini-golf trip. Thank you for being a part of

Lochearn each summer!
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Check out the next Bagpipe for the Character Awards!
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On Banquet Night of Session 2 the Blue Team
Captain and Cheerleader accepted the plaque
on behalf of the team, as the Blue/Green
competition winners of Summer 2014. Each
team sang their banquet songs in anticipation
of the announcement. Both Green Team and
Blue Team rocked the competition throughout
the summer — dressing up in festive attire,
cheering on their teammates and putting
everything they had into the games. It wouldn't
be Lochearn without Blue and Green!

Facebook.com/LochearnCampforGirls

Instagram.com/CamplLochearn

Twitter.com/CamplLochearn

Pinterest.com/LochearnCamp

Meet Tony on the road!

Tony will be traveling during the school year and
might be coming to a city near you! Do you love
Lochearn and want your friends to join in on the

magic? Kids, parents, family and friends welcome!

New York Area—October 24-26, 2014
Puerto Rico—November 7-9, 2014
New York Area—December 5-7, 2014
Boston—December 12-14, 2014
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We love featuring Lochearn Lassies on our
Facebook and Instagram account. Send your
photos, accomplishments and stories to Tony
(tony@camplochearn.com) and you may find
yourself featured on our social media profiles!
Check back weekly for fun new social media
contests on Instagram, announcements on
Facebook and Lochearn recipes and quotes
on Pinterest. As always we welcome your
likes, comments and shares! Thank you for
being part of the Camp Lochearn community!

Don't forget about these important dates
also!

CT Enrollment
October 3, 2014

Deadline for Payment in Full Discount
November 1, 2014

Session 1
Opening Day—Wednesday, June 24, 2015
Closing Day- Sunday, July 19, 2015

Session 2
Opening Day- Tuesday, July 21, 2015
Closing Day-Saturday, August 15, 2015
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October

Laura Somoza
Daniela Marin
Sofia Scherrer

Del Llano
Veronica Baccki
Emma Schuh
Kinley Gomez
Taryn Queenin
Shannon Kelly
Iris Bishins
Kate Lucas
Annabel Allen
Lily Droesch
Grace Marshall
Marley Connors
Devon Mifflin
Mary Grace

Van Cleef
Bridget Murphy
Caroline Schuh
Mina Cohen
Jillian Niles

lochearn

PO Box 44
1061 Robinson Hill Road
Post Mills, Vermont 05058

4
6
11
12
12
13
15
15
16
16
16
17
17

17
19
19
20
20

TO:

Andrea Gonzalez
Claire Cardoza
Ellie Stevens
India Blythe
Ksenia Danilowicz
Lilly Hagger

November
Cecilia MacDonald
Jane Hearden
Larisa Bierman
Skyler Provenzano
Lucy Reid

Emily Meara
Britni Strobeck
Grace Allen
Kathryn Ix
Kingsley Palmer
Ella Crystal

Paige Glover

Ana Hernandez
Sage Casey
Claudia Navarro

24
25
28
29
29
29

1
1
1
15
15
15
21
21
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Emma Stewart
Aubrey Wright
Charlotte Borthwick
Charlotte Raine
Maria Gonzalez

December
Haley DiMaria
Haley Fuller

Gaby Lewis
Valentina Barletta
Izzy Child

Emma Bradshaw
Catherine O'Connor
Estella Pettus
Livia Benjamin
Elise Concannon
Alli Demers

Lucie Swan
Charlotte Carr

Ava Hausner
Madison Thomson
Claire Burris

21
21

29
30

1
1
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Helen Burris

Becks Edelstein
Rebecca Wistreich
Caroline Orphanos
Patricia Ferrer
Madelyn McGuigan
Aubrie Williams
Kate Powell

Lily Mann

Abigail Swan
Grace Sidford

Liv Van Orden
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